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2.6 - STUDENT PERFORMANCE AND LEARNING 

OUTCOMES 

2.6.2 - Attainment of Programme outcomes and course outcomes 

are evaluated by the institution. 

List of Documents: 

1. Attainment Manual. 

 

2. Mapping CO, PSO and PO (Sample). 

 

3. CO, PSO, PO Assessment and Attainment (Sample). 

 

4. Patent by Student. 

 

5. List of Rankers. 
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Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's 
Annasaheb Awate Arts., Commerce and 

Hutatma Babu Genu Science College 
Manchar, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist Pune 

Aruasahah wate Colege, wanchar (Pune) 

Karmaveer 

Manual 

Attainment of Course Outcomes (CO), 
Program Specific Outcomes (PS0) and 

Program Outcomes (PO) 

of 

NASANA AWATA 

CO 

MANCH 

Principal 
Annasaheb Awate Art's,Commerce & 
Hutatama Babu Genu Science College 

Magcbas Tal,Ambegaon, isLPADe. 
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AACM 

Sr. No. 

1. 

2.. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

Manual of Attainment of C0, PSO and PO 

CONTENT 

Title 

Program Outcomes, Program Specific 
Outcomes and Course Outcomes Definition 

Attainment of C0, PSO and PO Methods 

Scheme for CO Attainment 

Scheme for PO, PSO Attainment 

Mapping of CO with Assessment Methods 

Mapping of CO with PO and PSO 

Sample Attainment Sheet 

NATE C 

ANCHA 

Page No. 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

2 
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oriented 
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AACM 

Sr. 

No. Assessment 

1 

Type of 

2. 

Direct 

Indirect 

ATTAINMENT OF C0, PO and PSO 

Manual of Attainment of CO, PSO and PO 

Criteria of Attainment 

a) Continuous Internal 

Evaluation 

Unit Test 

Home Assignments 

b) Performance in End 

Semester Examination 

a) Student Feedback 

b) Alumni Feedback 

c) Non-graded Assessments 

AWATE COLLA 

(EGE 
MANHA 

Attainment Levels 

60% to 69% = Level 1 

70% to 79% = Level 2 

>80% = Level 3 

4 



AACM 

PROCESS: 

SCHEME OF ATTAINMENT OF COURSE OUTCOMES 

Continuous Internal 
Evaluation 

% of students scoring > 
set % of marks 

Assessment Tools 

Manual of Attainment of CO, PSO and PO 

Direct Assessment Tools 

40% weight of CIE + 
60% weight of SEE 

Net CO attainment 
for course 

Attainmnent Level 

CO Assessment Process for Direct Method 

60% to 69% =Level 1 

70% to 79% = Level 2 

>80% = Level 3 

% of students scoring > 

ANNAs AEB 

Sermester End 
Examination 

AWATE 

MeANCHAS 

set % of marks 

Score 

1 

2 

3 

Target Score for CO 
Assessment 

2.0 

5 



AACM 

|Course Name 

Class 

Faculty Name 

COMethod 

CO1 

CO2 

CO3 

C04 

COS 

MAPPING OF CO WITH ASSESSMENT METHODS OF CIE 

Method 1 

(Name of Method) 

Manual of Attainment of CO, PS0 and P0 

Subject In-charge 

Method 2 

Name of Method) 

AWATE 

ANCHA 

Cr 

Coursc Code 

Semester 

(Name of Method) 

aEGE 

Year 

Method3 Method 4 

(Name of Method) 

Head 

6 



AACM 

MANCG 

Course Name 

-HAR 

Class 

Faculty Name 

CO1 

CO2 

CO3 

CO4 

ANN�ASAHE 

CO5 

NATE Co 

PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 

MAPPNG OF CO WITH PSO and PO 

POS PO6 PO7 

Manual of Attainment of C0, PSO and PO 

PO8 PO9 

Course Code 

Semester 

Year 

PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PS02 PSO3 

7 



Course Name 

Annasaheb Awate Arts, Commerce and Hutatma Babu Genu Science College Manchar, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist Pune 

Class 

Faculty Name 

CO mapped 

Target 
Maximum Score 

Minimum Score Set as 
Basis 
No. of Students Attended 

CO ASSESSMENT ON BASIS OF SEMESTER END RESULT ANALYSIS AND CIE 

No. of Students Attained 

ATTANMENT OF COURSE OUTCOME 

Percentage of Students 
Attained 

Attainmnent Level 

Sample Attainment Sheet 

Final Score 

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's 

Subject In-charge 

DEPARTMENT OF 

Semester End 
Exam 

AAASAHE 

cOLE 

|Course Code : 

MANCH 

Semester 

Year 

Method 1 

CIE 

Head 

Method 2 

8 



AACM 

Annasaheb Awate Arts, Commcrce and Hutatma Babu Genu Science College Manchar, Tal. Anmbegaon, Dist Pune 

Class: 

Sr. 
no. 

1. 

3. 

2. 

4. 

5 

6 

Manual of Attainment of CO, PSO and PO Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's 

DEPARTMENT OF ZOOLOGY 
ATTAINMENT OF COURSE OUTCOME A. Y. 

Courses Name Course Code 

NATE GoLLEGE 

AHEBA 

Final Score for TY 

SVNNY 
CHAF 

Semester: 

MANC 

Target 
Score 

Attainment 
Score 

9 









































































































































Annasaheb Awate Arts, Commerce & Hutatma Babu Genu Science College 
Manchar, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune 

Course Name 

Class 

Faculty Name 

Target 
Maximum Score 
Minimum Score 
Set as Basis 
No. of Students 
Attended 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONIC SCIENCE 
ATTAINMENT OF COURSE OUTCOME 

No. of Students 
Attained 

Percentage of 
Students Attained 
Attainment Level 
Final Score 

: Basics of Applied Electronics 

: FYBSe 

CO ASSESSMENT ON BASIS OF SEMESTER END RESULT ANALYSIS & CIE 

: Mr. S A Belage 

Subject In-charge 

Semester 

Rayat Slhikshan Sanstha's 

End Exam 

60% 
50 
30 

21 

14 

66.66% 

2 

0.6 (60% 
of 3) 

DOES 2022-23 FY SY Attainment 

Prelims 

60% 
40 
24 

21 

21 

100% 

3 

WAND 

60% 

Home 

Assignment 

10 

21 

18 

85.71% 

Course Code 

Semester 

3 

Year 

CIE 

1.48 

Unit Test 

60% 
20 

21 

15 

71.42% 

2.2 

0.88 (40% of 2.2) 

: EL-111 

: 2022-23 

Seminar 1 Seminar 2 

60% 
20 
8 

21 

14 

66.66% 

Head 
Head 

60% 

A. A. College, Mançhar 

10 
6 

21 

16 

76.19% 

2 

Dept. of Electronice Science 



Course Name 

Annasaheb Awate Arts, Commerce & Hutatma Babu Genu Science College 
Manchar, Tal. Am begaon, Dist Pune 

Class 

Target 
Maximum Score 

Faculty Name :Ms. A M Dange 

Basis 
No. of Students 

Minimum Score Set as 

Attended 
No. of Students 
Attained 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONIC SCIENCE 
ATTAINMENT OF COURSE OUTCOME 

CO ASSESSMENT ON BASIS OF SEMESTER END RESULT ANALYSIS & CIE 

Attained 

: Electronic Devices and Circuits 

:FYBSc 

Attainment Level 

Percentage of Students 

Final Score 

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's 

Subject In-charge 

DOES 2022-23 FY SY Attainment 

Semester 
End Exam 

60% 
50 

30 

21 

14 

0.6 (60% of 
3) 

66.66% 

Prelims 
60% 

MANCH 

40 

24 

21 

21 

100% 

Course Code 

3 

Semester 

Year 

Unit Test 2 
60% 

10 

21 

18 

85.71% 

3 

1.48 

:EL-112 

2.2 

:I 

: 2022-23 

p Headead 

Unit Test 2 

60% 

20 

21 

71.42% 

15 

0.88 (40% of 2.2) 

Dept. of Electronice Science 
A.A. College, Manchar 

Seminar 1 
60% 
20 

21 

14 

66.66% 



Annasaheb Awate Arts, Commerce & Hutatma Babu Genu Science College 
Manchar, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist Pune 

Course Name 

Class 

Target 

Faculty Name : Ms. A M Dange 

Maximurn Score 
Minimum Score 
Set as Basis 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONIC SCIENCE 
ATTANMENT OF COURSE OUTCOME 

No. of Students 
Attended 

No. of Students 
Attained 

Percentage of 
Students Attained 

:Fundamental of Digital Electronics 

:FYBSc 

CO ASSESSMENT ON BASIS OF SEMESTER END RESULT ANALYSIS & CIE 

Attainment Level 

Final Score 

Subject In-charge 

022-22 EY SY Atta 

Semester 
End 

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's 

Exam 

60% 

50 

30 

21 

21 

100% 

3 

1.8 (60% 
of 3) 

Prelims 

60% 

40 

24 

21 

21 

100% 

3 

60% 

Home 

Assignment 

10 

6 

21 

14 

Course Code 

82.35% 

Semester 

3 

Year 

CIE 

2.76 

60% 

Class Test Seminar 1 Seminar 2 

20 

21 

13 

76.47% 

2 

: EL-121 

2.4 

0.96 (40% of 2.4) 

:2022-23 

60% 

20 

8 

21 

12 

70.58% 

2 

Hetie ad 

60% 

10 

6 

21 

13 

76.47% 

2 

Dept. of Electronice Science 
A. A. Coltege, Mancnar 



Annasaheb Awate Arts, Comnmerce & Hutatma Babu Genu Science College 
Manchar, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist Pune 

Course Name 

|Class 

Facalty Name 

Target 
Maximum Score 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONIC SCIENCE 

ATTAINMENT OF COURSE OUTCOME 

Minimum Seore 
Set as Basis 
No. of Students 
Attended 
No. of Students 
Attained 

: Analog & Digital Device 
Applications 

Final Score 

Rayat Slhikshan Sanstha's 

:FYBSe 

Attainment Level 

CO ASSESSMENT ON BASIS OF SEMESTER END RESULT ANALYSIS & CIE 

Percentage of 
Students Attained 

: Ms. J B Khilari 

Semester End 
Examination 

60% 

50 

30 

21 

21 

100% 

3 

3 

1.8 (60% of 3) 

Subject In-charge 

DOES_2022-23 FY SY Attainment 

Prelims 

60% 

40 

24 

21 

21 

100% 

3 

Home 

60% 

10 

Assignment 

6 

21 

Course Code 

14 

Semester 

82.35% 

3 

Year 

CIE 

2.76 

Test 
60% 

Class Seminar Seminar 

20 

21 

13 

76.47% 

2 

: EL-122 

2.4 

0.96 (40% of 2.4) 

:II 

: 2022-23 

1 
60% 

20 

8 

21 

12 

2 

2 

60% 

A. A. College, Manchar 

10 

6 

21 

70.58% 76.47% 

13 

t Head Head 
Dept. of Electronice Science 



Annasaheb Awate Arts, Commerce & Hutatma Babu Genu Science College 
Manchar, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist Pune 

Class: FYBSC 

Sr. 
no. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's 

4. 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS 
ATTAINMENT OF COURSE OUTCOME 2022-23 

Courses Name 

Basics of Applied Electronics 

Electronic Devices & Circuits 

Fundamental of Digital Electronics 

Analog & Digital Device 
Applications 

Final Score of FYBSc 

Course 
Code 

EL-111 

EL-112 

EL-121 

EL-122 

Target 
Score 

2.4 

2.4 

2.4 

2.4 

Semester: I & II 

Attainment 

Score 

2.76 

2.76 

2.76 

2.76 

2.76 

D'ept. of Electronica Sci[nc 
A. A. Coiiege, Manchar 



Annasaheb Awate Arts, Commerce & Hutatma Babu Genu Science College 
Manchar, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist Pune 

Target 

Course Name 

Class 

Faculty Name 

Maximum Score 

Minimum Score 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONIC SCIENCE 
ATTAINMENT OF COURSE OUTCOME 

Set as Basis 

No. of Students 
Attended 

No. of Students 
Attained 
Percentage of 
Students Attained 
Attainment Level 

Final Score 

: Communication Electronics 

CO ASSESSMENT ON BASIS OF SEMESTER END RESULT ANALYSIS & CIE 

: SYBSc 

Ms. A M Dange 

Semester End 
Examination 

Subject In-charge 

Rayat Slhikshan Sanstha's 

60% 

DOES_ 2022-23 FY SY Attainment 

50 

30 

12 

12 

100% 

3 

3 

1.8 (60% of 3) 

Prelims 

60% 

40 

24 

12 

10 

83.33% 

3 

WCkAR 

60% 

10 

6 

Home Class 
Assignment Test 

12 

10 

83.33% 

Course Code : EL-231 

3 

Semester 

Year 

2.9 

CIE 

60% 

20 

8 

12 

10 

83.33% 

3 

(3+3+3+3+2/ 5) = 2.8 
1.12 (40% of 2.8) 

:2022-23 

Seminar Seminar 

60% 

20 

12 

75% 

2 

HeHdad 

2 

60% 

10 

12 

10 

83.33% 

3 

Dept. of Electronice Science 
A. A. College, Manchar 



Annasaheb Awate Arts, Commerce & Hutatma Babu Genu Science College 

Manchar, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist Pune 

Course Name 

Class 

Target 

Faculty Name 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONIC SCIENCE 

ATTAINMENT OF COURSE OUTCOME 

Maximum Score 

Minimum Score 
Set as Basis 
No. of Students 
Attended 

No. of Students 
Attained 

Percentage of 
Students Attained 
Attainment Level 

Final Score 

CO ASSESSMENT ON BASIS OF SEMESTER END RESULT ANALYSIS & CIE 

: Communication Electronics 

:SYBSc 

: Ms. A M Dange 

Semester End 
Examination 

Rayat Slhikshan Sanstha's 

Subject In-charge 

60% 

50 

30 

DOES 2022-23 FY SY Attainment 

12 

12 

100% 

3 

3 

1.8 (60% of 3) 

Prelims 

60% 

40 

24 

12 

10 

83.33% 

3 

CAR 

Home 
Assignment 

60% 

10 

6 

12 

83.33% 

3 

Course Code : EL-231 

|Semester 

2.9 

Year 

CIE 

Class Seminar 
Test 
60% 

20 

8 

12 

10 

: 2022-23 

83.33% 

(3+3+3+3+2/ S) = 2.8 
1.12 (40% of 2.8) 

1 

60% 

20 

12 

75% 

2 

HeHéad 

Seminar 
2 

60% 

10 

6 

12 

10 

83.33% 

3 

Dept. of Electronice Science 
A. A. College, Manchar 



Annasaheb Awate Arts, Commerce & Hutatma Babu Genu Science College 
Manchar, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist Pune 

Course Name 

Class 

Faculty Name 

Target 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONIC SCIENCE 
ATTAINMENT OF COURSE OUTCOME 

Maximum Score 
Minimum Score 
Set as Basis 
No. of Students 
Attended 
No. of Students 
Attained 

Percentage of 
Students Attained 
Attainment Level 

Final Seore 

: Communication Electronics 

Rayat Slhikshan Sanstha's 

:SYBSC 

: Ms. A M Dange 

CO ASSESSMENT ON BASIS OF SEMESTER END RESULT ANALYSIS & CIE 

Semester End 
Examination 

60% 

50 

Subject In-charge 

30 

12 

12 

100% 

3 

DOES 2022-23 FY SY Attainment 

3 

1.8 (60% of 3) 

Prelims 

60% 

40 

24 

12 

10 

83.33% 

3 

W 

ANCKE 4R 

Home 

Assignment 
60% 

10 

6 

12 

10 

83.33% 

|Course Code 

Semester 

2.9 

Year 

CIE 

Class 
Test 
60% 

20 

8 

12 

10 

83.33% 

3 

: EL-231 

(3+3+3+3+2/ 5) = 2.8 
1.12 (40% of 2.8) 

: III 

: 2022-23 

Seminar Seminar 
1 

60% 

20 

12 

9 

75% 

2 

60% 

10 

6 

12 

10 

83.33% 

3 

HeHdad Dept. of Electronice Science 
A. A. College, Manchar 



Annasaheb Awate Arts, Commerce & Hutatma Babu Genu Science College 
Manchar, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist Pune 

Course Name 

Class 

Faculty Name 

Target 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONIC SCIENCE 
ATTAINMENT OF COURSE OUTCOME 

Maximum Score 

Minimum Score 
Set as Basis 
No. of Students 
Attended 
No. of Students 
Attained 

Percentage of 
Students Attained 
Attainment Level 

Final Score 

Subject In-charge 

CO ASSESSMENT ON BASIS OF SEMESTER END RESULT ANALYSIS & CIE 

. 

|: Analog Circuit Design 

:SYBSc 

: Ms. J B Khilari 

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's 

Semester End 

Examination 

60% 

50 

30 

DOES_2022-23 FY SY Attainment 

12 

11 

90% 

3 

3 

1.8 (60% of 3) 

Prelims 

60% 

40 

24 

12 

10 

83.33% 

3 

Home 

Assignment 
60% 

10 

6 

12 

10 

83.33% 

|Course Code EL-241 

Semester 

2.9 

Year 

CIE 

Class 
Test 
60% 

20 

8 

12 

10 

83.33% 

3 

|: IV 

(3+3+3+3+2/ 5) = 2.8 
1.12 (40% of 2.8) 

|: 2022-23 

Seminar Seminar 

60% 

20 

8 

Hehaad 

12 

75% 

2 

2 

60% 

10 

6 

12 

Dept. of Electronice Science A. A. College, Manchar 

10 

83.33% 

3 



Annasaheb Awate Arts, Commerce & Hutatma Babu Genu Science College Manchar, Tal. Am begaon, Dist Pune 

Course Name 

Class 

Faculty Name 

Target 
Maximum Sçore 

Minimum Score 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONIC SCIENCE 
ATTAINMENT OF COURSE OUTCOME 

Set as Basis 

No. of Students 
Attended 
No. of Students 
Attained 

Percentage of 
Students Attained 
Attainment Level 

Final Score 

:Microcontroller & Python 
Programming 

CO ASSESSMENT ON BASIS OF SEMESTER END RESULT ANALYSIS & CIE 

:SYBSe 

: Ms. A M Dange 

Subject In-charge 

Semester End 
Examination 

Rayat Slhikshan Sanstha's 

60% 

50 

30 

DOES 2022-23 FY SY Attainment 

12 

11 

90% 

3 

3 

1.8 (60%o of 3) 

Prelims 

60% 

40 

24 

12 

10 

83.33% 

3 

Home 
Assignment 

60% 

10 

6 

12 

10 

83.33% 

3 

Course Code 

Semester 

2.9 

Year 

CIE 

Class 
Test 
60% 

20 

12 

10 

83.33% 

3 

(3+3+3+3+2/ 5) =2.8 
1.12 (40% of 2.8) 

: EL-242 

: IV 

:2022-23 

Seminar 

60% 

20 

12 

9 

75% 

Headad 

Seminar 
2 

60% 

10 

6 

12 

10 

83.33% 

3 

Dept. of Electronice Science 
A. A. Goitege, Mancnar 



Annasaheb Awate Arts, Commerce & Hutatma Babu Genu Science College 
Manchar, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist Pune 

Class: SYBSC 

Sr. 
no. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's 

4. 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS 
ATTANMENT OF COURSE OUTCOME 2022-23 

Courses Name 

Communication Electronics 

Digital System Design 

Analog Circuit Design 

Microcontroller & Python 
Programming 

Final Score of SYBSC 

MAN 

Course Target 
Code 

EL-23 1 

EL-232 

EL-241 

EL-242 

Score 

2.4 

2.4 

2.4 

2.4 

Semester: IV 

Attainment 

Score 
2.9 

2.9 

2.9 

2.9 

2.9 

4Head Dept. of Electronice Science 
A.A. College, Manchar 
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